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What is happening? Something there happening!

T message

Tue, Feb 28,2023 at 4:15

Martin Houser <factsdontlie.hatedon.idied@gmail.com> AM

To: zacharym@fapinfo.org

Zachary,

You're the email address that appears on the page after the app that pops up on my screen for using an
app particular app on my phone.

( See image screen snapshot of ad - attached )

You are obviously advertising now paying attention to something of the community.

So every time one of these ads pops up on my screen I'm supposed to be able to use contact...

But where does that go?

| can't get through to you all people you have messed up so badly.

You cannot excommunicate a person in the community from having services.

There is no ban on services generally that should happen between you and | that's agency to citizen
But I've been excommunicated from services anyway.

In the Ryan White care policy itself such an event could happen and there's only a 6-month window that's
such a ban would be active..

There is no such thing in my case every communication that | have has been completely intentionally
ignored by your company.

And now I'm dying.
My CD4/cd8 ratio blood results tested recently at
(0.25)

Because | have a knowledge that has to bring forward into a conversation the doctors will not have that
conversation and | will not have Dr care without having trust in my doctor to have a conversation.

That same conversation that your director of mental health program Jennifer Breme would not have
conversation.

The reason why you guys will not have this conversation is very seriously very serious.

Does casualty of this is not my fault completely cannot be made my fault.



All you have to do is go on to the web and look up the hashtag on the web in Google and look at the
history that | have on this one particular tag

#HIVUntreatable
https://www.google.com/search?q=%23HIVUntreatable&newwindow=1&client=ms-android-mpcs-us-

rve3&prmd=ivsn&sxsrf=AJOqlzV7EpOFXKU9InfvdgDMIuwmGATPyNw:1677585328141&filter=0&
biw=347&bih=710&dpr=2.08

This is outrageous completely outrageous!

I'm going to get interrupted by an advertisement for a company who will not communicate with me for
any reason.

| hear Maritza is retiring...
That was the excuse that | was given that my communication was going to be somehow lost that | have
no access to your services when your services are so screwed up. | brought this up to the county Ryan

White office.

They find no fix for this except her to recommend that | go to the other locations of for services. | have the
letter | got from the county it says | should go to services in a different location.

Foothill Aids Project, Riverside

Desert Aids Project, Palm springs.

So there was no solution to form a reconciliation with the San Bernardino office.
What had happened there....

This is not my responsibility to fix.

And it is strange very strange that Borrego Health office here in San Bernardino has been closed. Why it is
closed this is an FBI raid on their offices for Medicare fraud that occurred on October of 2020.

But prior to that.. the doctor who was involved in my care all the way back to March of 2019 terminate my
care.

The doctor that was at the brown Borrego health in San Bernardino would not have the same exact
conversation.

He terminated my care. Placed a restraining order against me for trying to fix this via fax. | tried to
communicate to him the effects and he took what | said completely out of context to file dangerous threat
| am to a restraining order and a case against me.

Typical typical typical

So then now we have it the doctors getting his way when he had called the police department to come
over and ask me about the problem.


https://www.google.com/search?q=%23HIVUntreatable&newwindow=1&client=ms-android-mpcs-us-rvc3&prmd=ivsn&sxsrf=AJOqlzV7Ep0FXKU9nfvdgDMluwmGATPyNw:1677585328141&filter=0&biw=347&bih=710&dpr=2.08

| told the police department when they were here at the house that | would violate the restraining order.
The restraining order is bogus.
Just to like you all just cannot have this conversation.

So the doctor was able to file a bogus restraining order and was able to win in court to have that in a
permanent order so then a year later | violated the restraining order.

That was 10 or show days before the doctor might last truly interface to a doctor
Doctor Eric Tomoni Shigeno

Died on April 10th 2020 by a so-called stroke.

The doctor did not die of a stroke most likely.

most likely he died by suicide.

Unable to really manifest himself into a reality that he has to explain the further faxing after he terminated
my care that | continue to fax and | continue the facts | continue to fax and continue the fax.

| violated the restraining order with the doctor's office a fax.

That fax went to the San Bernardino Police department.

And that fax went to of course you all at Foothill Aids Project.

The sealing in the face that doctor signal | guess had no other choice but to commit suicide.

The reason why | violated restraining order is obvious.

I did not have any access to a doctor. The doctor was supposed to refer me to a viable doctor for my care
in a legal since fiduciary responsibility. He failed. | told him he would not be able to use the county
services access down at San Bernardino county health department because they did the same damn

thing.

That doctor is the problem that caused the entire mess in the entire hold up of why | do not have any
doctor care.

Doctor Christopher Eric Berger
San Bernardino County
Department of Behavioral Health

And | still do not have a true sense wisdom wiseness trustable relationship with my doctor able to hold on
to my doctor care the way I'm supposed to be able to have a doctor.

Looking up the results for
#HIVUntreatable
Returns,

These are comments that are applied onto so-called professional NPI registered persons in our society.



NPI No.

https://npino.com/npi/1851498729-sudhakar-v-mallela/

https://npino.com »

npi»> 1851498729

NPI 1851498729 Sudhakar V Mallela in Riverside - Address, ...

Dec 23,2019 — You just cannot terminate services and pass me to another doctor - as my status has

been declared to be #HIVUNTREATABLE under these
You visited this page on 2/28/23.

https://npino.com/npi/1336445758-dr.-jonathan-harry-mermin/

https://npino.com »
npi» 1336445758

NPI 1336445758 Dr. Jonathan Harry Mermin in Atlanta

Feb 2,2011 — | am left to the status of #HIVUntreatable in my very last HIV provider care and | am
reluctant to find another

What gives?

When exactly is this going to be fixed?

I'm now dying.

| can't have a doctor have a true just straightforward conversation with me.

No doctor will apparently no doctor absolutely no doctor will be honest | have a conversation with me.
This is the system that you set up I'm not responsible to make the correction that needs to happen.
Outrageous completely outrageous!

You'll see that there is a touch of an image for 911 text interface.

Yes 911 text interface of course follows the same problem that | don't have access to use 911.

The same problem that needs to have a discussion about a problem that you all have created and the
conditioning in our society that allows us to be the status quo when it shouldn't be.

https://www.reddit.com/r/Stalking/comments/rin9c8/san_bernardino_police_department_allows_gang/

r/Stalking

u/BudRoses avatarBudRoses1y

Join

San Bernardino Police Department Allows Gang Stalking


https://npino.com/npi/1851498729-sudhakar-v-mallela/
https://npino.com/
https://npino.com/npi/1336445758-dr.-jonathan-harry-mermin/
https://npino.com/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Stalking/comments/rin9c8/san_bernardino_police_department_allows_gang/

San Bernardino Police Department Allows Gang Stalking!! They have done nothing about me being stalked
and harassed. WITH PROOF!! 6 police reports and nothing!! Just laughs from the front desk officers!! SAD

What is gangstalking?

A crime.

https://www.mylawquestions.com/what-is-gang-stalking.htm
My Law Questions

Law

Fact Checked

What Is Gang Stalking?
Maggie J. Hall
Last Modified Date: February 17, 2023

Gang stalking refers to harassment and intimidation tactics used by a group of individuals against
another person or toward a smaller group of people. People may initiate this type of civil offense because
they are intolerant of another person for numerous reasons, which might include differing beliefs or
lifestyles, jealousy, or racial prejudice. Stalkers generally design the covert methods used for
psychological harassment to exact revenge, coerce silence, or cast out persons having opposing views.
While gang stalking is considered a misdemeanor in some states, the offense carries felony penalties in
others.

Why 911 services are not available to me ( a targeted individual of gangstalking )

https://www.goodreads.com/book/show/43826597-the-governors-of-gangstalking

The Governors of Gangstalking

Richard LighthRev 3Aouse

5.0 stars of 5.0

Rev 3A - This short ebook describes the leaders of the gangstalking program against Targeted Individuals
in the United States. Their names are David J. Glawe and Brian J. Murphy. | was able to track down these
two criminals, due to the brave efforts of police whistleblowers. During 2018, there were 3 police
whistleblowers that stated the Fusion Centers were being used as Gangstalking control stations. The


https://www.mylawquestions.com/what-is-gang-stalking.htm
https://www.goodreads.com/book/show/43826597-the-governors-of-gangstalking

Intelligence & Analysis Office of DHS provides funding, training, free software, database and contact lists,
and some of the key personnel for the Fusion Centers in the United States. | & A Office coordinates
between the Fusion Centers and works with the Emergency 911 Call Centers in the United States, to block
and redirect the emergency calls of Targeted Individuals. Many Targeted Individuals have experienced
what happens when making a 911 emergency call and no ambulance arrives, or police arrive and mock
you.

It's time for this shit
to stop immediately!

In the 911 text
interface, attracted
to the 911
emergency
dispatcher....

In the handling of

This interface between the
Citizen

James Martin Driskill

and the

San Bernardino Police
Department....

It says....

All you have to do is
listen to the audio.

The URL is just
above the screen
there..

This is at URL for
the audio.

An defined URL path named ( Absolute ):

http://realityaudit.life/Medical-Mental-Health-LawMatters-StandardsOfCare/GruwupGHome-
ShakenBrokenNeverAbleToRecover/WhatsApp/Group/HatesNeverGonnaHappen-—-
JustAWingDingFantasy-PromisesDashed-—HobbsProof-Feb252023--LawsOfNature-Bonded-
PeacelsNotPossible-FactProven/Saturday%20February%2025th%202023-002.0gg

It would be a crime to
Intentionally deceive
Law enforcement

On 911

Emergency
communications...


http://realityaudit.life/Medical-Mental-Health-LawMatters-StandardsOfCare/GruwupGHome-ShakenBrokenNeverAbleToRecover/WhatsApp/Group/HatesNeverGonnaHappen-----JustAWingDingFantasy-PromisesDashed---HobbsProof-Feb252023--LawsOfNature-Bonded-PeaceIsNotPossible-FactProven/Saturday%20February%2025th%202023-002.ogg

Any offense by that would be
possible by jail time
for sure...

What is represented
is the truth the whole
truth and nothing
but the truth...

The very last three words
of the audio narrative...

"Sentenced To Death"

This applies to
anybody who
violates my
rights....

That would be you

Zachary individually

Right here now...

If you buy my rights you too
would be possibly

in my death,

A contributing factor.

Guilty you would be

For violating

United States Code
Article 18, Section 242

Deprivation of Rights
Under Color of Law

There are additional presentations on these facts at:

Listen to In-The-Alls-Of-All-Halls-Of-All-Halls-Of-Hell.ogg by Facts Don't Lie : Hated On : | Died : By Suicide
on #SoundCloud
https://on.soundcloud.com/4xweH

And

Listen to 911-Text-Interface-HistoryAbound-ParadigmShift-2.0gg by Facts Don't Lie : Hated On : | Died : By
Suicide on #SoundCloud


https://on.soundcloud.com/4xweH

https://on.soundcloud.com/qygY1

These are serious matters, | deseve a response as quickly as humanly possible.

https://www.justice.gov/crt/deprivation-rights-under-color-law

I am dying with no access to
HIV care Doctor.

The matter is grave.

DEPRIVATION OF RIGHTS UNDER COLOR OF LAW

SUMMARY:

Section 242 of Title 18 makes it a crime for a person acting under color of any law to willfully deprive a
person of a right or privilege protected by the Constitution or laws of the United States.

For the purpose of Section 242, acts under "color of law" include acts not only done by federal, state, or
local officials within their lawful authority, but also acts done beyond the bounds of that official's lawful
authority, if the acts are done while the official is purporting to or pretending to act in the performance of
his/her official duties. Persons acting under color of law within the meaning of this statute include police
officers, prisons guards and other law enforcement officials, as well as judges, care providers in public
health facilities, and others who are acting as public officials. It is not necessary that the crime be
motivated by animus toward the race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status or national origin of the
victim.

The offense is punishable by a range of imprisonment up to a life term, or the death penalty, depending
upon the circumstances of the crime, and the resulting injury, if any.

TITLE 18, U.S.C., SECTION 242

Whoever, under color of any law, statute, ordinance, regulation, or custom, willfully subjects any person in
any State, Territory, Commonwealth, Possession, or District to the deprivation of any rights, privileges, or
immunities secured or protected by the Constitution or laws of the United States, ... shall be fined under
this title or imprisoned not more than one year, or both; and if bodily injury results from the acts
committed in violation of this section or if such acts include the use, attempted use, or threatened use of
a dangerous weapon, explosives, or fire, shall be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than ten
years, or both; and if death results from the acts committed in violation of this section or if such acts
include kidnapping or an attempt to kidnap, aggravated sexual abuse, or an attempt to commit
aggravated sexual abuse, or an attempt to kill, shall be fined under this title, or imprisoned for any term of
years or for life, or both, or may be sentenced to death.


https://on.soundcloud.com/qygY1
https://www.justice.gov/crt/deprivation-rights-under-color-law

